FORM PTO-15 1 (Modified) (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegulStar TM05/REV03 12-05-2000

ER SHEET ONLY

Docket No.:

020287.007

ab	settin	gs 🔷	<u> </u>	<u>→</u>			_
T	o the	Hone	oral	ble (	Comm	issio	ηŧ

101536663

ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.

TO the Honorable Commissione		. is a serie of the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Educational Field Studies, Inc.	Ly Comment	Name: Educational Field Studies, LLC
		Internal Address:
	Association	
_	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2000 Holiday Drive
☑ Corporation-State Nevada	•	City: <u>Charlottesville</u> State: <u>VA</u> ZIP: <u>22901</u>
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		<ul><li>☐ Association</li><li>☐ General Partnership</li></ul>
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership
•	Merger	☐ Corporation-State
, ,	Change of Name	★ Other Delaware Limited Liability Company
Other  Execution Date: October 5, 1999		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is    (Designations must be a separate document from
		Additional name(s) & address(es)
4 Application number(s) or registration num	nbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	İ	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/343,179		2,228,893 1,705,458 1,528,864
	<u>.</u>	
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom corr	respondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:
Name: Nancy Talavera Wood		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$115.00
Internal Address:		
Kennedy Covington Lobdell & Hickma	n, LLP	A CHOOSEQ
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Bank of America Corpo	orate Center,	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 4200, 100 North Tryon Street		18-1215
City: Charlotte State:	NC ZIP: 28202	10-1213
	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.		War ac A Coop
Nancy Talavera Wood	- Nelley 2,	November 10, 2000
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date
Total nu	ımber of pages including o	cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 002185 FRAME: 0995

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS Educational Field Studies, Inc., a Nevada corporation, with a

principal office and place of business at 926 Incline Way, Incline Village, Nevada, 89452

(the "Assignor"), is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to trademarks and

applications and registrations thereof (hereinafter, collectively the "Marks") identified on

Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein;

WHEREAS Educational Field Studies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company, with a principal office and place of business at 2000 Holiday Drive,

Charlottesville, Virginia, 22901 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said

Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Marks, together with the

good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the above-identified application

and registrations of the Marks as of this the 5th day of October, 1999.

[SIGNA TURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

1734638.01 LIB: CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002185 FRAME: 0996

	By:	(SEAL)
	Name:	
	Title:	
State of	)	
County of	)	
On thisday of Se	eptember, 1999, before	e me, a Notary Public, came on by me to be the individual
described in and who executed the same to be his free act and deed.	foregoing Assignmen	it, and duly acknowledged the
same to be his free act and deed.		
	Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:		
	Assignee: Educatio	nal Field Studies, LLC
	= $($ $/$ $)$	1.0///
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Name: <u>James</u> Title: CEO	
State of Virginia	)	
State of Virginia  City  County of Charletesmile	)	
James M. Hall to	me known and know	re me, a Notary Public, came vn by me to be the individual
described in and who executed the same to be his free act and deed.	foregoing Assignmen	it, and duly acknowledged the
	Notary Public	l-a-
	Notary Public	
My Commission Expires: 5	- 34, 2002	
-	-	<del>-</del>

Assignor: Educational Field Studies, Inc.

[Assignment of Trademarks]

	Title: _	PRESIDENT
. /		
State of Nevacia		)
County of Costure		)
Constitute of September 12 day of September 12	tember, 1999 me known a	9, before me, a Notary Public, came and known by me to be the individual
described in and who executed the for same to be his free act and deed.	oregoing As	signment, and duly acknowledged the
same to be his free act and deed.	Notary Pul	custine Kolon-
My Commission Expires:		
KRISTINE K. YOUNG Notary Public - State of Nevada	Assignee:	Educational Field Studies, LLC
Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 97-3038-2 - EXPIRES AUG. 1, 2001	Ву:	(SEAL)
No. 97-3000-2-22	Name:	
	me: _	
State of		)
County of		)
On this day of Sep	otember, 199	99, before me, a Notary Public, came
, to	me known	and known by me to be the individual
described in and who executed the family same to be his free act and deed.	foregoing A	ssignment, and duly acknowledged th
	Notary Pu	ıblic
My Commission Expires:		
[Assignment of Trademarks]		

Assignor: Educational Rield Studies, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002185 FRAME: 0998

## **SCHEDULE A**

MARK	NUMBER	STATUS	DATE OF REGIS./APPL.
EFSI	2,228,893	Registered	3/2/99
EFS CHRISTIAN DISCOVERIES	75/343,179	Pending	8/19/97
EFS	1,705,458	Registered	8/4/92
EFS EDUCATIONAL FIELD STUDIES, INC.	1,528,864	Registered	3/7/89

[Assignment of Trademarks]

**RECORDED: 11/14/2000** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002185 FRAME: 0999